
 

No. 21-1105 
  
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS 
  
 

CITY OF EL PASO, 
 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

MAX GROSSMAN, 
 

Respondent. 
  
 

On Petition for Review from the 
Eighth Court of Appeals at El Paso 

No. 08-19-00272-CV 
  
 

PETITIONER’S UNOPPOSED MOTION TO 
DISMISS PETITION FOR REVIEW 

   
 

Petitioner the City of El Paso moves for the Court to dismiss its petition for 

review. The City’s petition challenged a temporary injunction staying the City of El 

Paso’s archeological survey regarding the construction of a downtown performing 

arts and entertainment facility. After the El Paso City council recently took action 

regarding that project, the City no longer wishes to pursue its petition. 

Respondent has not filed a cross-petition for review and does not oppose this 

motion to dismiss. 
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Accordingly, the City of El Paso respectfully requests that the Court dismiss 

its petition for review. 

 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
 

/s/ Wallace B. Jefferson  
Wallace B. Jefferson 
State Bar No. 00000019 
wjefferson@adjtlaw.com 
Melanie D. Plowman 
State Bar No. 24002777 
mplowman@adjtlaw.com 
ALEXANDER DUBOSE & JEFFERSON LLP 
515 Congress Avenue, Suite 2350 
Austin, Texas 78701-3562 
Telephone: (512) 482-9300 
Facsimile: (512) 482-9303 
 
Robert B. Dubose 
State Bar No. 00787396 
rdubose@adjtlaw.com 
ALEXANDER DUBOSE 
& JEFFERSON LLP 
1844 Harvard Street 
Houston, Texas 77008-4342 
Telephone: (713) 523-2358 
Facsimile:  (713) 522-4553 
 
Mark N. Osborn 
State Bar No. 15326700 
mark.osborn@kempsmith.com 
Shelly W. Rivas 
State Bar No. 24003145 
shelly.rivas@kempsmith.com 
Deborah C. Trejo 
State Bar No. 24007004 
deborah.trejo@kempsmith.com 
Sergio M. Estrada 
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State Bar No. 24080886 
sergio.estrada@kempsmith.com 
KEMP SMITH LLP 
221 North Kansas, Suite 1700 
El Paso, Texas 79901 
Telephone: (915) 533-4424 
Facsimile:  (915) 546-5360 
919 Congress Avenue, Suite 1305 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Telephone: (512) 320-5466 
Facsimile:  (512) 320-5431 
 
Karla Nieman 
City Attorney 
State Bar No. 24048542 
niemankm@elpasotexas.gov 
P.O. Box 1890 
El Paso, Texas 79950-1890 
Telephone: (915) 212-0033 
Facsimile:  (915) 212-0034 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On January 19, 2023, I electronically filed this Petitioner’s Unopposed 

Motion to Dismiss Petition for Review with the Clerk of Court using the 

eFile.TXCourts.gov electronic filing system which will send notification of such 

filing to the following: 

Lisa Bowlin Hobbs 
lisa@kohnhobbs.com 
KUHN HOBBS PLLC 
3307 Northland Drive, Suite 310 
Austin, Texas 78731 
 
Carlos Eduardo Cardenas 
cecardenaslaw@gmail.com 
ATTORNEY & COUNSELOR AT LAW 
717 East San Antonio Avenue 
Toltec Building – Third Floor 
El Paso, Texas 79901  

Francis S. Ainsa, Jr. 
fain@ainsalaw.com 
3801 North Capital of Texas Highway 
Suite E240, PMB 653 
Austin, Texas 78746 
 
 

 
/s/Robert Dubose  
Robert Dubose 
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